TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
M&C Specialties (DE) Ltd.		06/30/2001	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	M&C Specialties Co.		
Street Address:	90 James Way		
City:	Southampton		
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA		
Postal Code:	18966		
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: PENNSYLVANIA		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2421126	M&C
Registration Number:	2421134	M & C SPECIALTIES, CO.
Registration Number:	1386370	KEYSTONE TAPES

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (610)567-3280

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 800-643-8250

Email: gary@gtassociates.net
Correspondent Name: Gary Tannenbaum
Address Line 1: 125 Black Walnut Lane

Address Line 4: Plymouth Meeting, PENNSYLVANIA 19462

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Gary Tannenbaum

Total Attachments: 2

source=trademark assignment 6-30-01 SCAN_Page_1#page1.tif source=trademark assignment 6-30-01 SCAN_Page_2#page1.tif

0.00 2421126

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002934 FRAME: 0250

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT dated this 30th day of June, 2001, by M&C SPECIALTIES (DE) LTD., a Delaware corporation whose principal office is located at Suite 202, 103 Foulk Road, Wilmington, Delaware 19803 (or "Assignor"), recites and provides:

WHEREAS: Assignor is the owner of all right, title and interest in and to the following trademarks and/or service marks that are registered with the United States Patent and Trademark Office as follows (hereinafter referred to as the "Trademarks"):

TRADEMARK	REGISTRATION NUMBER	SERIAL NUMBER	REGISTRATION DATE	
Max C	2421126	75849674	January 16, 2001	
M & C SPECIALTIES, CO.	2421134	75852575	January 16, 2001	
KEYSTONE tapes	1386370	73544331	March 11, 1986	

WHEREAS: Assignor is planning to dissolve and discontinue its business.

WHEREAS: M&C Specialties Co., a Pennsylvania corporation whose principal office is located at 90 James Way, Southampton, Pennsylvania 18966, is the Sole Stockholder of the Assignor and is desirous of acquiring said Trademarks and the registrations thereof as part of the complete liquidation and dissolution of the Assignor.

AND WHEREAS: it is desired that the assignment of said Trademarks be made of record in the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign and transfer unto said M&C Specialties Co., and for it's successors and assigns, all right, title and interest in and to each of said Trademarks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by said Trademarks, and the registrations thereof; and for aforesaid considerations Assignor hereby covenants, agrees and undertakes to execute whenever requested by M&C Specialties Co. all applications, assignments, lawful oaths and any other papers that M&C Specialties Co. may reasonably deem necessary or desirable for securing to M&C Specialties Co., or for maintaining for M&C Specialties Co., all the Trademarks hereby assigned or agreed to be assigned; all without further compensation to Assignor.

1

TRADEMARK REEL: 002934 FRAME: 0251 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this Assignment to be executed by a duly authorized officer.

By:

M&C SPECIALTIES (DE) LTD.

Name: Daniel A. Ciston Title: Vice President

2

RECORDED: 09/13/2004

TRADEMARK REEL: 002934 FRAME: 0252